#### 505861974 01/14/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5908911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIJUN XU	01/02/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YONG KANG AIJIU INDUSTRIAL & TRADE CO., LTD		
Street Address:	FLOOR 3, BUILDING 1, NO. 98 MINGYUAN NORTH ROAD		
Internal Address:	Address: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AREA		
City:	YONGKANG, ZHEJIANG		
State/Country:	CHINA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29720462		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles\_ho@barron-young.com

**Correspondent Name:** BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEJIN-19018-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 051501 FRAME: 0645

505861974

ASSIGNI	MENT	- Patent Appl	Docket Number: <u>DEJIN-19018-USDS</u>		
Whereas, the Ass	signor, con	oprising the following	g named inv	antors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Lijun Xı	1			
made an inventio	n entitled:	Deep Tissue Mag	sager		
for which an appl (Select one of the t		Letters Patent of the	e United Sta	es:	
x is exec	uted conc	urrently herewith			
was file	ed in the U	.S. Patent and Trad	emark Office	on	·
as U.S	. Patent A	oplication Serial No.			
		YONG KANG AU	IU INDUSTR	IAL & TRADE CO., L	ro
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  Floor 3, Building 1, No. 98 Mingyuan North Road, Economic Developm Area, Yongkang, Zhejiang					Economic Development
*1		China			
is desirous of according obtained therefore		entire right, title and	d interest in a	and to said invention a	nd the Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Paten rights to claim or	0), and for assignor, in assigns, th t for said in lority base	other good and vali stending to be legally e full and exclusive envention, including a d thereon, and all Le	uable consid y bound, her right, title an all divisions, o etters Patent	eration, the receipt of v eby sells, assigns and d interest in and to sai	transfers to Assignee, its dinvention, all applications tinuations-in-part thereof, all
made or entered	into which	would conflict with	this Assignm	ient.	orance has been or will be
a legal represent	ative there ting to the ite all instr	of, to supply all info making and practice uments proper to pa	rmation and e of said inve itent the inve	evidence of which the ntion, to testify in any ntion in the United Sta	rits successors or assigns or Assignor has knowledge or legal proceeding relating tes of America and foreign arry out the intent of this
In witnes	s whereof	, this Assignment is	executed or	the day indicated bek	W.
	n hanyT	r Printed Name		Signature	Date
SIGNATURE		Lijun Xu	× 4	Signature Yun XV	X WW-LV
				<u> </u>	And the second s

PATENT REEL: 051501 FRAME: 0646